| FORM PTO-1595 RECOI | 29 - 1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | ·13465) |
| Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | 863042 V V |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | ned original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Srikanth Varanasi; Paige L. Higby; Gwendolyn A. Young | Name: Libbey-Owens-Ford Co. |
| owendoryn A. Toung | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | 80 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 811 Madison Avenue |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | θ |
| ☐ Other | City: Toledo State: OH ZIP:43697 |
| | |
| Execution Date: 10-16-98 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| Additional number | rs attached? □ Yes ☑ No |
| | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| | |
| Name: Phillip S. Oberlin | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) |
| Internal Address: MARSHALL & MELHORN | ☑ Enclosed |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Four SeaGate, Eighth Floor | Deposit account number: |
| | 13-1816 |
| City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43604 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 10/26/1998 TTUN11 00000178 09175819 DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | USE INIS SPACE |
| 01 C:581 40.00 00 | USE INIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation the original document. The property of the foregoing interpretation of the property of the | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 10-20-98 Signature Date |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), to us in hand paid by LIBBEY-OWENS-FORD CO., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at 811 Madison Avenue, in the City of Toledo, Ohio, we, SRIKANTH VARANASI, residing at 3102 Carskaddon Avenue, Apartment #207, Toledo, Ohio 43606; PAIGE L. HIGBY, residing at 658 Stacy Lane, Maumee, Ohio 43537; and GWENDOLYN A. YOUNG, residing at 1157 West Woodruff, Toledo, Ohio 43606, hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said LIBBEY-OWENS-FORD CO., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under our certain invention entitled METAL NITRIDES AS PERFORMANCE MODIFIERS FOR GLASS COMPOSITIONS and any Letters Patent of the United States of America or any other countries that may be granted to us therefor, as will more fully appear by reference to a specification of our said invention, which we have prepared and executed under even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States in accordance with this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 9533 FRAME: 0294 We agree to execute, without additional consideration, any and all documents required by said company, its successors, or assigns, for the prosecution of said application or of any division, renewal, reissue, or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors, or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention or to any application or patents secured thereon.

Witness my hand and seal this 16 day of October, 1998, at Toledo, Lucas County, Ohio.

SRIKANTH VARANASI

STATE OF OHIO)
) ss:
COUNTY OF LUCAS)

On this day of October, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared SRIKANTH VARANASI, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SEAL

GLORIA J. GRACET Misery Public, Stoke To Jan My Commession Express 5-11

1-13465

Witness our hands and seal this 16 day of October, 1998, at Toledo, Lucas County, Ohio.

Parge L. Highs

PAIGE L. HIGBY

Swenfely Alfoung

GWENDOLYN N. YOUNG

STATE OF OHIO) ss: COUNTY OF LUCAS

RECORDED: 10/20/1998

On this 16 day of October, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared PAIGE L. HIGBY, and GWENDOLYN A. YOUNG, to me known and known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who have acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed,

NOTARY PUBLIC

SEAL

GLORIA J. GRASER Netary Public, State of Ohio ly Commesion Expires 5-17-03

3

PATENT **REEL: 9533 FRAME: 0296**